630 Terminal Way, Costa Mesa, CA 92627
sales@step1dezigns.com  |  www.step1dezigns.com
TF: 800.822.8527 |T: 949.270.0250 | FAX: 949.270.0253
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Voltage: 12V DC
Wattage:	 12 watts
Input Voltage: 100-120V AC
Frequency: 50-60Hz
Current: 0.13A
Output: 12V DC / 1000mA
Dimmable: Yes
Dimension: 3.7 in. L x 1.4 in. W x 0.7” H
 94mm L x 35 mm W x 18 mm H
Power Method: Hardwire
EL-8212-12 LED Dimmable Hardwire Driver 12W 12V DC
SPECIFICATIONS
JOB NAME:
LOCATION:
QUOTE/REF#:
© 2020 Step 1 Dezigns, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEP 1 DEZIGNS SPEC SHEET  |  P1
• Compact and Light Weight
• Energy Efficient LED Driver
• Plastic Enclosure suitable for dry locations
• Fully Dimmable
• Rated IP20
• Suitable for 12V DC LED light fixtures
APPLICATIONS
KEY FEATURES
The 12 Watts Triac Dimmable LED Driver has an input of 100-
120V AC 48-62Hz 0.2A and output of DC 12V / 1000mA. Its
fully encapsulated form-factors are small enough for any size
light fixtures. Rated IP20 for dry environment indoor applica-
tions.
DESCRIPTION
50,000
HOURSDIMMABLE
S TEP 1
DEZIGNS
LIGHTING INNOVATION
®